FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92		
	Attorney Customer Number: 22,852	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Please record the attached original 1022894	ATTAL DOV ACCIONMENTS	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): MC \(\Omega\)	<ol><li>Name and address of receiving party(ies):</li></ol>	
Charles F. Shelor	Name: VIA-Cyrix, Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? $\square$ Yes $\boxtimes$	No Internal Address:	
3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 940 Mission Court	
	City: Fremont	
Security Change of Name Agreement	State: CA Zip Code: 94539	
Other: [Describe]	Additional name(s) & Address(es) attached?	
Execution Date: November 12, 2002	☐ Yes ☐ No	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document the application: November 14, 2002	ument is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of	
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):	
[Text]	[Text]	
Additional numbers attac	ched?	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
Name: George D. Medlock, Jr.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40	
	Enclosed (Please charge deficiency to deposit account)	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Internal Address: FINNEGAN, HENDERSON, FARABOW, G & DUNNER, L.L.P.	YOE	
Street Address: 1300 I Street, N.W.		
City: Washington, D.C.	8. Deposit Account No.: <u>06-0916</u>	
State: Zip: 20005-3315	o. Deposit roots and rest	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.		
George D. Medlock, Jr.  Signature  11/3/02  Date		
Reg. No. 48,167  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 3		

11/18/2002 ANABI1 00000041 10294577 02 FC:8021 40.00 OP

PATENT REEL: 013501 FRAME: 0738

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS I, the below named inventor, hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have made an invention entitled:

## STATUS REGISTER UPDATE LOGIC OPTIMIZATION

for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent concurrently herewith filed an application for United States Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, VIA-Cyrix, Inc, a corporation of Texas whose post office address is 940 Mission Ct., Fremont, CA 94539, USA (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for United States Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) in hand paid and other good and valuable consideration the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, I, as Assignor, have sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention, and this application, and this application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon, and all reissues thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above provisional application (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of this application, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for this invention in any foreign country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and any official of any foreign country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY covenant that I/We have the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and I/We have not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment;

AND, I HEREBY further covenant and agree that I/We will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to me/us respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in the United States and any foreign country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

Full Name of First Inventor	Inventor's Signature	Date	
	2 2000	11/12/2002	
Charles F. Shelor	Charles T. Shelo	[[/ 12/2.602 Citizenship	
Residence		Citizonicinip	
3308 Hollow Creek Road, Arlington, Texas 76001		United States	
Post Office Address			
3308 Hollow Creek Road, Arlington, Texas 7600	)1 		

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 11/13/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013501 FRAME: 0739